Incident Date Report Number

8/9/2023

8/9/2023
8/9/2023
8/9/2023
8/9/2023

8/9/2023
8/9/2023

8/9/2023
8/9/2023

8/9/2023
8/9/2023

8/9/2023
8/9/2023
8/9/2023
8/9/2023
8/9/2023

8/9/2023
8/9/2023
8/9/2023
8/9/2023
8/9/2023
8/9/2023
8/9/2023

RMP23-001910

RMP23-001911

RMP23-001912

RMP23-001913

RMP23-001916
RMP23-001914

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2506 SOUTH ST

1800 WINNETKA CIR
4738 ARBOR DR
4015 ALGONQUIN RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY

DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:4988
ALGONQUIN PKWY

3201 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:4988
ALGONQUIN PKWY

3201 CAMPBELL ST

N MEACHAM RD /
MCCONNOR PKWY

KIRCHOFF RD / RT53
3305 ST JAMES ST
2100 QUAIL LN

2775 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

5105 TOLLVIEW DR
3100 TOLLVIEW DR
2100 QUAIL LN
1701 GOLF RD
1460 GOLF RD
1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:2709 ST
JAMES ST

Incident

PUBLIC SERVICE
LOUD MUSIC

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
THEFT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DISPUTE

INFO

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACCIDENT

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

8/10/2023 8:12:18 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/9/2023

8/9/2023
8/9/2023

8/9/2023
8/9/2023

8/9/2023
8/9/2023

8/9/2023

8/9/2023

8/9/2023
8/9/2023
8/9/2023
8/9/2023
8/9/2023
8/9/2023
8/9/2023

8/9/2023
8/9/2023
8/9/2023
8/9/2023
8/9/2023
8/9/2023
8/9/2023

RMP23-001917
RMP23-001915

RMP23-001918

RMP23-001919

RMP23-001920

RMP23-001921

5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4523 TALL OAKS LN

APPROX LOC: W
STONEGATE BLVD

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

5 STONERIDGE RD

APPROX LOC: PLUM TREE
LN

APPROX LOC: PLUM TREE
LN

APPROX LOC: 2001
VERMONT ST

EUCLID AVE / RT53
2408 MAPLE LN

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
3714 WREN LN

4305 WEBER DR
4015 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:1151
ROHLWING RD

1460 GOLF RD

2711 OLD MILL LN

2810 DOVE ST

3115 TOWN SQUARE DR
5407 CHATEAU DR

4305 WEBER DR

3000 KIRCHOFF RD

THEFT
PUBLIC SERVICE
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

SPECIAL

STATION REPORT
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
SPECIAL

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
STATION REPORT

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
LOUD NOISE

PREMISES CHECK

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/10/2023 8:12:18 AM
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