



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/9/2023		2506 SOUTH ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/9/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/9/2023		4738 ARBOR DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/9/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/9/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/9/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/9/2023		APPROX LOC:4988 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/9/2023	<b>RMP23-001910</b>	3201 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/9/2023		APPROX LOC:4988 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/9/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/9/2023	<b>RMP23-001911</b>	N MEACHAM RD / MCCONNOR PKWY	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/9/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / RT53	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/9/2023	<b>RMP23-001912</b>	3305 ST JAMES ST	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/9/2023		2100 QUAIL LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/9/2023	<b>RMP23-001913</b>	2775 ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/9/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/9/2023		5105 TOLLVIEW DR	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/9/2023		3100 TOLLVIEW DR	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/9/2023		2100 QUAIL LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/9/2023		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/9/2023	<b>RMP23-001916</b>	1460 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/9/2023	<b>RMP23-001914</b>	1460 GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	
8/9/2023		APPROX LOC:2709 ST JAMES ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/9/2023	<b>RMP23-001917</b>	5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>THEFT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/9/2023	<b>RMP23-001915</b>	4523 TALL OAKS LN	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/9/2023		APPROX LOC: W STONEGATE BLVD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/9/2023		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/9/2023		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
8/9/2023	<b>RMP23-001918</b>	5 STONERIDGE RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	
8/9/2023		APPROX LOC: PLUM TREE LN	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/9/2023		APPROX LOC: PLUM TREE LN	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/9/2023		APPROX LOC: 2001 VERMONT ST	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/9/2023		EUCLID AVE / RT53	<b>SPECIAL</b>	
8/9/2023	<b>RMP23-001919</b>	2408 MAPLE LN	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	
8/9/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/9/2023		3714 WREN LN	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/9/2023		4305 WEBER DR	<b>SPECIAL</b>	
8/9/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/9/2023		APPROX LOC:1151 ROHLWING RD	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/9/2023		1460 GOLF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/9/2023	<b>RMP23-001920</b>	2711 OLD MILL LN	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/9/2023		2810 DOVE ST	<b>ANIMAL COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/9/2023		3115 TOWN SQUARE DR	<b>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/9/2023	<b>RMP23-001921</b>	5407 CHATEAU DR	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/9/2023		4305 WEBER DR	<b>LOUD NOISE</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/9/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER